
Fw: EV's

Garvin, Shawn M. (DNREC) <Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov>
Wed 3/15/2023 11:01 AM

To: Krall, Kyle (DNREC) <Kyle.Krall@delaware.gov>

From: Joan Adelman <joan_adelman@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2023 10:39 AM
To: Carney, John (MailBox Resources) <John.Carney@delaware.gov>
Cc: Garvin, Shawn M. (DNREC) <Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov>; Ramone, Michael (LegHall)
<Michael.Ramone@delaware.gov>; Sturgeon, Laura (LegHall) <Laura.Sturgeon@delaware.gov>
Subject: EV's
 
Dear Governor Carney:

Your decision to follow California’s standards for electric vehicles is racist, discriminatory, and non-
inclusive.

How can you proceed with this policy when it is against your values?

Sincerely,

Joan Adelman


